### WINDSOR DIAMOND CLUB 2023 GOLF TOURNAMENT

# **WHEN Sept 16th**



### WHERE Keney Park Golf Course

171 Windsor Ave, Windsor, CT 06095

#### **Dear Supporter of Windsor High School Baseball,**

The Windsor Diamond Club is a 501(c)(3) entity which hosts this tournament annually in support of the Windsor High School Baseball Program. This golf tournament is our major fundraiser for the year and is critical to our funding initiative.

As representatives of our community, we are proud of our tradition of sportsmanship, fair play, and competitive baseball in Windsor.

100% of the Diamond Club's fundraising efforts are used to provide our scholar athletes with training, equipment, uniforms/apparel, facility improvements, and most important, scholarship opportunities. Your tax-deductible donation will go a long way in assisting the Windsor High School Baseball Program as these young men strive for continued success both on and off the baseball diamond.

You can help by choosing one of our sponsorship packages:

WARRIOR GOLD (\$1,000)
WARRIOR SILVER (\$800)
WARRIOR BRONZE (\$100)

This Hole is Sponsored By: [what you want on the sign]

Contact Info: [Name] [Cell] [Email]

## SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES:

### **WARRIOR GOLD**

\$1,000 | Includes foursome | Lunch | Dinner | Tee Sign | Green Sign | Ad in Player Yearbook | Social Media Post | Recognition at Dinner

### **WARRIOR SILVER**

\$800 | Includes foursome | Lunch | Dinner | Tee Sign | Green Sign | Ad in Player Yearbook | Recognition at Dinner

### **WARRIOR BRONZE**

\$100 | Tee or Green Sign

### **SPONSOR DATE**

Sponsor confirmation needed by Sept 8th, 2023

Please make checks payable to: Windsor Diamond Club Tax ID: 46-2230387 Mail to: Windsor Diamond Club P.O Box 14, Windsor CT 06095